03-13-	
, (marine astronomical astronomical astronomical astronomical astronomical astronomical astronomical astronomic	Docket No. 41801/DBP/A4 VER SHEET Y
Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231	Post Office Box 70 ア・フト・ロト Pasadena, CA 91109-70
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please r	record the attached original documents or copy thereof:
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Takao Inaba	Name: Tokyo Seimitsu Co., Ltd.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: No	Street Address:
3. Name of conveyance:	
Image: Image of Name     □     Merger       □     Security Agreement     □     Change of Name       □     Other:     □	
Execution Date: January 31, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new is: January 31, 2001.	application, the execution date of the application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	<b>B.</b> Patent No.(s) 0978985
Add	litional numbers attached?
<ol> <li>Please return the recorded document and address al correspondence to:</li> <li>CHRISTIE, PARKER &amp; HALE, LLP</li> </ol>	<b>6.</b> Total number of applications and patents involved 1
P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068	7. X Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Attention: D. Bruce Prout	8. Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged on credited to <b>Deposit Account No. 03-1728</b> , except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket
<ul> <li>10.  Explanatory letter is enclosed. </li> <li>9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoriginal document.</li> </ul>	number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account.
Date: February 21, 2001	By D Pul Right
/2001 DBYRNE 00000107 09789885	626/795-9900
40.00 DP	
Express Mail No. EL483170641US	Total number of pages including cover sheet, 2 attachments, and document:

## PATENT REEL: 011565 FRAME: 0197

U.S.	ASS	SIGN	MENT
------	-----	------	------

•

\*\*\*

sert SIGNEE's ne(s)	Tokyo Seimitsu Co., Lt 7-1, Shimorenjaku 9-ch	ome, Mitaka-shi, Tok	yo, Japan
ress(es))			
	transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and	exclusive right, title and interest to	the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns ar o the invention entitled
le of ention)	WAFER POLISHING APPARA	TUS	
,			
	relating to International Patent Applica of the United States was executed on e		and/or for which application for Letters Pate cuted, was:
ert date	(a) executed on	;	
execution application,	(b) filed on Serial No/	; data, when known.	hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified
ot current)	Senar No/	, data, when known.	
	and to said application and all Letters	Patent(s) of the United States gra	nted on said application and any continuation, division
	renewal, substitute, reissue or recxamin Patent(s) may be granted and including Patent(s)*).	ation application based thereon, for any extensions thereof (collective	or the full term or terms for which the said Letters ly, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters
	The ASSIGNOR agree(s), w	hen requested by said ASSIGNEE	and without charge to but at the expense of said
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the A enforcing protection for said invention.	SSIGNEE may deem necessary, de including in the preparation and	esirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the A enforcing protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interferen proceeding which may arise or be decla	SSIGNEE may deem necessary, du including in the preparation and j nee, reissue, reexamination, or pub ared in relation to same, such acts	esirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of lic use proceeding, and in any litigation or other lega to include but not be limited to executing all papers,
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the A enforcing protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interferen proceeding which may arise or be decla	SSIGNEE may deem necessary, du including in the preparation and j nee, reissue, reexamination, or pub ared in relation to same, such acts	esirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of lic use proceeding, and in any litigation or other lega
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the A enforcing protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interferen proceeding which may arise or be decla including separate assignments and dec producing evidence.	SSIGNEE may deem necessary, de including in the preparation and j nee, reissue, reexamination, or pub ured in relation to same, such acts darations, taking all rightful oaths,	esirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of lic use proceeding, and in any litigation or other lega to include but not be limited to executing all papers,
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the A enforcing protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interferen proceeding which may arise or be decla including separate assignments and dec producing evidence.	SSIGNEE may deem necessary, de including in the preparation and j nee, reissue, reexamination, or pub ured in relation to same, such acts darations, taking all rightful oaths,	esirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance o lic use proceeding, and in any litigation or other lega to include but not be limited to executing all papers, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and
gnatures)	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the A enforcing protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interferen proceeding which may arise or be decka including separate assignments and dec producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	SSIGNEE may deem necessary, de including in the preparation and p toe, reissue, reexamination, or pub ured in relation to same, such acts larations, taking all rightful oaths, the undersigned inventor(s) has (h Takao Inaba	esirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance o lic use proceeding, and in any litigation or other lega to include but not be limited to executing all papers, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). January 31, 2001
ignatures)	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the A enforcing protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interferen proceeding which may arise or be decla including separate assignments and dec producing evidence.	SSIGNEE may deem necessary, de including in the preparation and juce, reissue, reexamination, or pub tred in relation to same, such acts larations, taking all rightful oaths, the undersigned inventor(s) has (h	esirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance o lic use proceeding, and in any litigation or other lega to include but not be limited to executing all papers, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).
ignatures)	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the A enforcing protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interferer proceeding which may arise or be deck including separate assignments and dec producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1) Takao Inaba (SIGNATURE)	SSIGNEE may deem necessary, de including in the preparation and ice, reissue, reexamination, or pub ured in relation to same, such acts larations, taking all rightful oaths, the undersigned inventor(s) has (h Takao Inaba (TYPE NAME)	esirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance o lic use proceeding, and in any litigation or other lega to include but not be limited to executing all papers, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). January 31, 2001
lgnatures)	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the A enforcing protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interferen proceeding which may arise or be decla including separate assignments and dec producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1)	SSIGNEE may deem necessary, de including in the preparation and p toe, reissue, reexamination, or pub ured in relation to same, such acts larations, taking all rightful oaths, the undersigned inventor(s) has (h Takao Inaba	esirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance o lic use proceeding, and in any litigation or other lega to include but not be limited to executing all papers, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). January 31, 2001 (DATE)
lgnatures)	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the A enforcing protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interferer proceeding which may arise or be deck including separate assignments and dec producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1) Takao Inaba (SIGNATURE)	SSIGNEE may deem necessary, de including in the preparation and ice, reissue, reexamination, or pub ured in relation to same, such acts larations, taking all rightful oaths, the undersigned inventor(s) has (h Takao Inaba (TYPE NAME)	esirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance o lic use proceeding, and in any litigation or other lega to include but not be limited to executing all papers, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). January 31, 2001 (DATE)
lgnatures)	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the A enforcing protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interferen proceeding which may arise or be decla including separate assignments and dec producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1. Takeno I momentum (SIGNATURE) 2	SSIGNEE may deem necessary, de including in the preparation and ince, reissue, reexamination, or pub irred in relation to same, such acts larations, taking all rightful oaths, the undersigned inventor(s) has (h Takao Inaba (TYPE NAME)	esirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance o lic use proceeding, and in any litigation or other lega to include but not be limited to executing all papers, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). January 31, 2001 (DATE)
lgnatures)	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the A enforcing protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interferen proceeding which may arise or be decla including separate assignments and dec producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1. Takeno I momentum (SIGNATURE) 2	SSIGNEE may deem necessary, de including in the preparation and ince, reissue, reexamination, or pub ired in relation to same, such acts larations, taking all rightful oaths, the undersigned inventor(s) has (h Takao Inaba (TYPE NAME)	esirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance o lic use proceeding, and in any litigation or other lega to include but not be limited to executing all papers, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). January 31, 2001 (DATE)
ìgnatures)	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the A enforcing protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interferer proceeding which may arise or be decla including separate assignments and dec producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1. Takno Inoba (SIGNATURE) 2	SSIGNEE may deem necessary, de including in the preparation and ice, reissue, reexamination, or pub ured in relation to same, such acts farations, taking all rightful oaths, the undersigned inventor(s) has (h Takao Inaba (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME)	esirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance o lic use proceeding, and in any litigation or other lega to include but not be limited to executing all papers, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). January 31, 2001 (DATE) (DATE)
lĝnatures)	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the A enforcing protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interferer proceeding which may arise or be decla including separate assignments and dec producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1. Takno Inoba (SIGNATURE) 2	SSIGNEE may deem necessary, de including in the preparation and ice, reissue, reexamination, or pub ured in relation to same, such acts farations, taking all rightful oaths, the undersigned inventor(s) has (h Takao Inaba (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME)	esirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance o lic use proceeding, and in any litigation or other lega to include but not be limited to executing all papers, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). January 31, 2001 (DATE) (DATE)
lgnatures)	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the A enforcing protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interferen proceeding which may arise or be decla including separate assignments and dec producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1	SSIGNEE may deem necessary, de including in the preparation and pre- including in the preparation and pre- tred in relation to same, such acts larations, taking all rightful oaths, the undersigned inventor(s) has (here Takao Inaba (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME)	esirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance o lic use proceeding, and in any litigation or other lega to include but not be limited to executing all papers, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). January 31, 2001 (DATE) (DATE) (DATE)
lgnatures)	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the A enforcing protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interferen proceeding which may arise or be decla including separate assignments and dec producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1	SSIGNEE may deem necessary, de including in the preparation and pre- including in the preparation and pre- tred in relation to same, such acts larations, taking all rightful oaths, the undersigned inventor(s) has (here Takao Inaba (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME)	esirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance o lic use proceeding, and in any litigation or other lega to include but not be limited to executing all papers, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). January 31, 2001 (DATE) (DATE) (DATE)
lgnatures)	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the A enforcing protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interferer proceeding which may arise or be decla including separate assignments and dec producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1)	SSIGNEE may deem necessary, de including in the preparation and jace, reissue, reexamination, or pub tred in relation to same, such acts larations, taking all rightful oaths, the undersigned inventor(s) has (he Takao Inaba (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME)	esirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance o lic use proceeding, and in any litigation or other lega to include but not be limited to executing all papers, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). January 31, 2001 (DATE) (DATE) (DATE)
lgnatures)	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the A enforcing protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interferer proceeding which may arise or be decla including separate assignments and dec producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1)	SSIGNEE may deem necessary, de including in the preparation and jace, reissue, reexamination, or pub tred in relation to same, such acts larations, taking all rightful oaths, the undersigned inventor(s) has (he Takao Inaba (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME)	esirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance o lic use proceeding, and in any litigation or other lega to include but not be limited to executing all papers, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). January 31, 2001 (DATE) (DATE) (DATE)
lgnatures)	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the A enforcing protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interferen proceeding which may arise or be decla including separate assignments and dec producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1	SSIGNEE may deem necessary, de including in the preparation and pre- including in the preparation and pre- tred in relation to same, such acts larations, taking all rightful oaths, the undersigned inventor(s) has (here Takao Inaba (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME)	esirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance o lic use proceeding, and in any litigation or other lega to include but not be limited to executing all papers, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). January 31, 2001 (DATE) (DATE) (DATE) (DATE) (DATE)

REEL: 011565 FRAME: 0198